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Clerk's Office 

N.C Utilities Commission 

Ms. Renne C. Vance, ChiefClerk 
North Carolina Utilities Commission 
4325 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-4325 

Re: Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC, Late Filed Exhibit No. 1 
Photovoltaic Customer Generators as of October 30, 2008 
DocketNo. E-7, Sub 856 

Dear Ms. Vance: 

Enclosed please find 31 copies of the Late Filed Exhibit No. 1, Photovoltaic 
Customer Generators as of October 31, 2008. 

Please let me know if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Lara Simmons Nichols 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that this 10th day of November, 2008, the following persons on the docket 

service list for Docket E-7, Sub 856, have been served true an accurate copies of the 

foregoing Late Filed Exhibit No. 1, Photovoltaic Customer Generators as of October 31, 

2008 by deposit in the U.S. mail, first-class, postage prepaid: 

Mr. Leonard G. Green 
Assistant Attorney General 
N.C. Department of Justice 
P.O. Box 629 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603 

Daniel C. Higgins, Esquire 
Bums, Day & Presnell, P.A. 
P.O. Box 10867 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27605 

Michael L. Kurtz, Esquire 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esquire 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 

Sharon Miller, Esquire 
Carolina Utility Customer Assoc, Inc. 
Suite 210, Trawick Professional Center 
1708 Trawick Road 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27604 

Mr. Robert F. Page, Esquire 
Crisp, Page, Currin, LLP 
4010 Barrett Drive, Suite 205 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27609-6622 

Kurt J. Olson, Esquire 
Staff Counsel, NCSEA 
P.O. Box 6465 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27628 

Kevin Higgins 
Energy Strategies, LLC 
215 South State Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

George Cavros 
Attorney at Law 
Suite 105 
120 E. Oakland Park Boulevard 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33334 

Rick D. Chamberlain, Esquire Antoinette R. Wike 
Behrens, Taylor, Wheeler & Chamberlain Chief Counsel, Public Staff 
6 N.E. 63rd Street, Suite 400 North Carolina Utilities Commission 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105 4326 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-4326 



R. Sarah Compton, Esquire 
P.O. Box 12728 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27605 

.ara Simmons ^ichols 
Associate General Counsel 
Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC 
526 South Church Street 
EC03T/P.O. Box 1006 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 
lsnicholsfgiduke-energv.com 
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Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC 

Late Filed Exhibit No. 1 

Clerk's Office 
H.C. Utilities Commission 

DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS, LLC 
PHOTOVOLTAIC CUSTOMER GENERATORS 

AS OF OCTOBER 30, 2008 

The following table includes information regarding all customer generators that have 
applied to interconnect photovoltaic systems with the Company's system. All customers 
served on the Company's Rider SCG are currently photovoltaic customers. 

This table does not reflect other Qualifying Facilities (small-scale hydroelectric, landfill 
gas, etc.) selling energy to the Company under Schedule PP or negotiated rates. 
Information regarding such customer generators is available from the NUG Status Report 
the Company files annually in Docket No. E-100, Sub 41B. 

North Carolina 

Rider NM (NC) 
Rider PV (NC)* 
Rider SCG (NC) 
Schedule PP-N (NC) 

Operational 
Projects 

1 

4 

34 

39 

Kw 

2.4 
23.1 

105.9 
229.3 

Pending 
Projects 

1 
0 
5 
9 

Kw 

75.0 

0.0 

11.0 

117.5 

78 360.8 15 203.4 

South Carolina 

Rider NM (SC) 
Schedule HP (SC) 
Rider SCG (SC) 
Schedule PP (SC) 

Operational 
Projects 

1 
1 
2 
1 

Kw 

29.8 
100.0 

5.3 
1.9 

Pending 
Projects 

0 
0 
4 
0 

Kw 

0.0 
0.0 

11.3 
0.0 

137.0 11.3 

* Rider PV, Photovoltaic System Pilot was closed on January 1, 2006, upon the approval 
of Rider NM. Order Adopting Net Metering, Docket No. E-100, Sub 83 (October 20, 
2005) 


