

DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS, LLC

526 South Church St. Charlotte, NC 28202

Mailing Address: ECO3T / PO Box 1006 Charlotte, NC 28201-1006

LARA SIMMONS NICHOLS Associate General Counsel 704.382,9960 OFFICE 704.382,4494 FAX Isnichols@duke-energy.com

November 10, 2008

NOV 1 2 2038

Clerk's Office N.C. Utilities Commission

Ms. Renné C. Vance, Chief Clerk North Carolina Utilities Commission 4325 Mail Service Center Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-4325

OFFICIAL CONT

Re:

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC, Late Filed Exhibit No. 1 Photovoltaic Customer Generators as of October 30, 2008 Docket No. E-7, Sub 856

Dear Ms. Vance:

Enclosed please find 31 copies of the Late Filed Exhibit No. 1, Photovoltaic Customer Generators as of October 31, 2008.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Lara Simmons Nichols

slt

Enclosure

Clany
A6
Chole
A6
Chole
A6
Chole
A6
Chole
A6
Chole
A7
Comm
Z PSeco
Z PSeco
Benninu
Kirby
Kirby
Wafzon
HOOVEL
B PSELECT

www.duke-energy.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this 10th day of November, 2008, the following persons on the docket service list for Docket E-7, Sub 856, have been served true an accurate copies of the foregoing Late Filed Exhibit No. 1, Photovoltaic Customer Generators as of October 31, 2008 by deposit in the U.S. mail, first-class, postage prepaid:

Mr. Leonard G. Green Assistant Attorney General N.C. Department of Justice P.O. Box 629 Raleigh, North Carolina 27603

Daniel C. Higgins, Esquire Burns, Day & Presnell, P.A. P.O. Box 10867 Raleigh, North Carolina 27605

Michael L. Kurtz, Esquire Kurt J. Boehm, Esquire 36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Sharon Miller, Esquire Carolina Utility Customer Assoc., Inc. Suite 210, Trawick Professional Center 1708 Trawick Road Raleigh, North Carolina 27604

Rick D. Chamberlain, Esquire Behrens, Taylor, Wheeler & Chamberlain 6 N.E. 63rd Street, Suite 400 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105 Mr. Robert F. Page, Esquire Crisp, Page, Currin, LLP 4010 Barrett Drive, Suite 205 Raleigh, North Carolina 27609-6622

Kurt J. Olson, Esquire Staff Counsel, NCSEA P.O. Box 6465 Raleigh, North Carolina 27628

Kevin Higgins
Energy Strategies, LLC
215 South State Street, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

George Cavros Attorney at Law Suite 105 120 E. Oakland Park Boulevard Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33334

Antoinette R. Wike Chief Counsel, Public Staff North Carolina Utilities Commission 4326 Mail Service Center Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-4326 R. Sarah Compton, Esquire P.O. Box 12728 Raleigh, North Carolina 27605

Lara Simmons Michols

Associate General Counsel

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC

526 South Church Street

ECO3T/ P.O. Box 1006

Charlotte, North Carolina 28202

lsnichols@duke-energy.com

NOV 1 2 2008

Docket No. E-7, Sub 856 Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC Late Filed Exhibit No. 1

Clerk's Office N.C. Utilities Commission

DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS, LLC PHOTOVOLTAIC CUSTOMER GENERATORS AS OF OCTOBER 30, 2008

FICHL COPY The following table includes information regarding all customer generators that have applied to interconnect photovoltaic systems with the Company's system. All customers served on the Company's Rider SCG are currently photovoltaic customers.

This table does not reflect other Qualifying Facilities (small-scale hydroelectric, landfill gas, etc.) selling energy to the Company under Schedule PP or negotiated rates. Information regarding such customer generators is available from the NUG Status Report the Company files annually in Docket No. E-100, Sub 41B.

North Carolina	Operational Projects	Kw	Pending Projects	Kw
Rider NM (NC)	1	2.4	1	75.0
Rider PV (NC)*	4	23.1	0	0.0
Rider SCG (NC)	34	105.9	5	11.0
Schedule PP-N (NC)	39	229.3	9	117.5
	78	360.8	15	203.4

South Carolina	Operational Projects	Kw	Pending Projects	Kw
Rider NM (SC)	1	29.8	0	0.0
Schedule HP (SC)	1	100.0	0	0.0
Rider SCG (SC)	2	5.3	4	11.3
Schedule PP (SC)	1	1.9	0	0.0
	5	137.0	4	11.3

^{*} Rider PV, Photovoltaic System Pilot was closed on January 1, 2006, upon the approval of Rider NM. Order Adopting Net Metering, Docket No. E-100, Sub 83 (October 20, 2005)